     Dielectric Filter Sample Specification
Written Checked Approved
Part No. MBP34R1350C100A
Date 2017.03.21
1. Electrical Specifications.
2. Dimensions.
Y.S.J J.Y.KIM
ITEM Specifications
Center Frequency 1350 MHz
Pass-Bandwidth(BW) fc ± 50 MHz（1300   ~ 1400 MHz）
Insertion Loss in BW 1.5 dB max.
30 dB min .@  1900 MHz
TBD @  1850 ~ 6000 MHz
Ripple in BW 0.7 dB max.
V.S.W.R in BW 1.7 max.
In/Out Impedance   50Ω
Maximum Power 2 W max.
Operation Temperature -40°C ∼ +85°C
Attenuation
25dB Min. @ Fc±150MHz
40 dB min . @ 900 MHz
5
.2
(5
.7
m
a
x)
Tolereance Unless
Otherwise Specified:÷ 0.2
GND
In/Out Put
Top View Bottom View
2.8
8.7
0
1.4
2.3
0
1
.4
2
.3
4.1
5.91350-100A
Lot No.
R&D1 SANGSHIN ELECOM CO., LTD. www.sangshinec.com
3.GRAPH
R&D1 SANGSHIN ELECOM CO., LTD. www.sangshinec.com
4. FOOTPRINT
Filter outline
Exposed conductor
Solder resist over dielectric
Dimension unit : mm
0
1
.4
0
.2
1
.5
2
.4
2
.5
00
.1
4
.1
4
.8
6
.4
6
.5
7
.4
7
.5
8
.7
8
.9
8
.8
0.5
0.8
1.3
1.6
2.1
2.4
2.9
3
3.9
4
5.2
5.4
5.3
R&D1 SANGSHIN ELECOM CO., LTD. www.sangshinec.com
5. PACKAGING
SPQ: 1,000pcs
>PS<
6
ROHS
CARRIER TAPE FOR
RELEASE DATE
DESIGN
APPROVED
CHECKDO NOT SCALE DRAWING
X.XX   ÷0.13
UNIT
mm
DWG NO.SIZE
SCALE
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTIONDIMENSIONS ARW MILLIMETERS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCE
X.X    ÷0.10
DECIMALS ANGULAR
÷ 1▲
TITLE
SHEET
REV.
Available Q'ty
Actuall Q'ty
? ?  ? ?
?
? ?
1
3
5
0
-1
0
0
A
L
O
T
 N
O
1
3
5
0
-1
0
0
A
L
O
T
 N
O
1
3
5
0
-1
0
0
A
L
O
T
 N
O
1
3
5
0
-1
0
0
A
L
O
T
 N
O
1
3
5
0
-1
0
0
A
L
O
T
 N
O
1
3
5
0
-1
0
0
A
L
O
T
 N
O
R&D1 SANGSHIN ELECOM CO., LTD. www.sangshinec.com